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EN - LIGHT STAND

SAFETY RECOMMENDATIONS
•	Ensure that the combined weight of the equipment, including all attached hardware and components, does not 

exceed the maximum load capacity.  
•	Ensure that the weight of the fixtures on each side of the crossbar is evenly balanced.
•	The stand is designed to hold up to four light fixtures. Do not attempt to attach additional fixtures.  
•	Always place the stand on a stable, level surface.  
•	Choose a location where the stand’s legs will not pose a tripping hazard or risk being knocked over.  
INSTALLATION
•	Fully extend the legs for optimal stability and tighten thre screw securely.  
•	Fasten and secure all fixtures using the provided screws .  
•	When adjusting the height, tighten the screws without overtightening. Lock the height adjustment by inserting 

the pins into the designated holes on the rod.  
•	This package contains small components. Keep them out of reach of children.  
SPECIFICATIONS
Height Adjustment Range:............................................................................................................  145-350cm 
Length of the crossbar:......................................................................................................................... 120cm
Max. load:................................................................................................................................................ 45kg
Colour:.....................................................................................................................................................Black
Net weight............................................................................................................................................ 4.95kg

FR - SUPPORT DE LUMIERE  
RECOMMANDATIONS DE SECURITÉ
•	Assurez-vous que le poids total de l’équipement, y compris tout le matériel et les composants fixés, ne dé-

passe pas la capacité de charge maximale.  
•	Assurez-vous que le poids des projecteurs de chaque côté de la barre transversale soit réparti de manière 

équilibrée. 
•	Le support est conçu pour accueillir jusqu’à quatre projecteurs. N’essayez pas d’en fixer davantage.  
•	Placez toujours le support sur une surface stable et plane.  
•	Choisissez un emplacement où les pieds du support ne risquent pas de faire trébucher quelqu’un ou d’être 

renversés.  
•	Déployez complètement les pieds pour une stabilité optimale et serrez fermement la vis.  
•	Fixez tous les projecteurs solidement à l’aide des vis prévues à cet effet .  
•	Lors du réglage de la hauteur, serrez les vis sans trop forcer. Bloquez le réglage de la hauteur en insérant les 

goupilles dans les trous prévus sur la tige.  
•	Ce colis contient de petits composants. Gardez-les hors de portée des enfants.  
CARACTÉRISTIQUES
Hauteur......................................................................................................................réglable de 145 - 350cm
Longueur des barres transversales....................................................................................................... 120cm
Charge maximale admise:....................................................................................................................... 45kg
Couleur:..................................................................................................................................................... noir
Poids net............................................................................................................................................... 4.95kg
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DE - LICHTSTATIV

SICHERHEITSHINWEISE
•	Stellen Sie sicher, dass das Gesamtgewicht der Ausrüstung, einschließlich aller angebrachten Hardware und 

Komponenten, die maximale Tragfähigkeit nicht überschreitet.
•	Der Ständer ist für bis zu vier Leuchten ausgelegt. Versuchen Sie nicht, zusätzliche Leuchten anzubringen.
•	Stellen Sie den Ständer immer auf eine stabile, ebene Fläche.
•	Wählen Sie einen Standort, an dem die Beine des Ständers keine Stolpergefahr darstellen oder umgestoßen 

werden können.
INSTALLATION
•	Ziehen Sie die Beine für optimale Stabilität vollständig aus und ziehen Sie die Schrauben fest an.
•	Befestigen und sichern Sie alle Leuchten mit den mitgelieferten Schrauben .
•	Ziehen Sie beim Einstellen der Höhe die Schrauben fest, ohne sie zu fest anzuziehen. Verriegeln Sie die Hö-

heneinstellung, indem Sie die Stifte in die dafür vorgesehenen Löcher an der Stange stecken.
•	Dieses Paket enthält kleine Komponenten. Bewahren Sie sie außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern auf.
SPEZIFIKATIONEN
Höheneinstellungsbereich: ...........................................................................................................145–350 cm
Länge der Querstange: ....................................................................................................................... 120 cm
Max. Belastung: ...................................................................................................................................... 45kg
Farbe: .................................................................................................................................................Schwarz
Nettogewicht ....................................................................................................................................... 4,95kg

NL - LICHT STANDAARD

VEILIGHEIDSAANBEVELINGEN
•	Zorg ervoor dat het gecombineerde gewicht van de apparatuur, inclusief alle bevestigde hardware en compo-

nenten, de maximale belasting niet overschrijdt.
•	De standaard is ontworpen om maximaal vier lampen te dragen. Probeer geen extra lampen te bevestigen.
•	Plaats de standaard altijd op een stabiel, vlak oppervlak.
•	Kies een locatie waar de poten van de standaard geen struikelgevaar vormen of het risico lopen om omver te 

worden gestoten.
INSTALLATIE
•	Strek de poten volledig uit voor optimale stabiliteit en draai de schroef stevig vast.
•	Bevestig en beveilig alle lampen met de meegeleverde schroeven .
•	Bij het aanpassen van de hoogte, draai de schroeven vast zonder ze te vast te draaien. Vergrendel de hoogte-

verstelling door de pennen in de daarvoor bestemde gaten op de stang te steken.
•	Dit pakket bevat kleine componenten. Houd ze buiten bereik van kinderen.
SPECIFICATIES
Hoogteverstellingsbereik: ............................................................................................................ 145-350 cm
Lengte van de dwarsbalk:...................................................................................................................  120 cm
Max. belasting: ....................................................................................................................................... 45kg
Kleur: .....................................................................................................................................................Zwart
Nettogewicht ....................................................................................................................................... 4,95kg
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ES - SOPORTE DE ILUMINACION

RECOMENDACIONES DE SEGURIDAD
•	Asegúrese de que el peso combinado del equipo, incluidos todos los componentes y el hardware adjuntos, no 

exceda la capacidad de carga máxima.
•	El soporte está diseñado para sostener hasta cuatro luminarias. No intente colocar luminarias adicionales.
•	Coloque siempre el soporte sobre una superficie estable y nivelada.
•	Elija una ubicación donde las patas del soporte no representen un peligro de tropiezo o de caída.
INSTALACIÓN
•	Extienda completamente las patas para lograr una estabilidad óptima y apriete los tornillos de forma segura.
•	Apriete y asegure todas las luminarias con los tornillos provistos .
•	Al ajustar la altura, apriete los tornillos sin apretar demasiado. Bloquee el ajuste de altura insertando los pasa-

dores en los orificios designados en la varilla.
•	Este paquete contiene componentes pequeños. Manténgalos fuera del alcance de los niños.
ESPECIFICACIONES
Rango de ajuste de altura:...........................................................................................................  145-350 cm
Longitud de la barra transversal: ........................................................................................................ 120 cm
Máx. Carga máxima: .............................................................................................................................. 45 kg
Color: .....................................................................................................................................................Negro
Peso neto ............................................................................................................................................ 4,95 kg

IT - SUPPORTO PER LUCE

RACCOMANDAZIONI DI SICUREZZA
•	Assicurarsi che il peso complessivo dell’attrezzatura, inclusi tutti i componenti e l’hardware collegati, non su-

peri la capacità di carico massima.
•	Il supporto è progettato per sostenere fino a quattro apparecchi di illuminazione. Non tentare di collegare altri 

apparecchi.
•	Posizionare sempre il supporto su una superficie stabile e piana.
•	Scegliere una posizione in cui le gambe del supporto non rappresentino un pericolo di inciampo o rischino di 

essere rovesciate.
INSTALLAZIONE
•	Allungare completamente le gambe per una stabilità ottimale e serrare saldamente la vite (4).
•	Fissare e fissare tutti gli apparecchi utilizzando le viti in dotazione .
•	Quando si regola l’altezza, serrare le viti senza stringere eccessivamente. Bloccare la regolazione dell’altezza 

inserendo i perni nei fori designati sull’asta.
•	Questa confezione contiene piccoli componenti. Tenerli fuori dalla portata dei bambini.
SPECIFICHE
Intervallo di regolazione dell’altezza: ........................................................................................... 145-350 cm
Lunghezza della traversa:...................................................................................................................  120 cm
Max. carico: ............................................................................................................................................ 45kg
Colore: .....................................................................................................................................................Nero
Peso netto ............................................................................................................................................ 4,95kg
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PT - SUPORTE DE LUZ

RECOMENDAÇÕES DE SEGURANÇA
•	Certifique-se de que o peso combinado do equipamento, incluindo todas as ferragens e componentes acopla-

dos, não excede a capacidade máxima de carga.
•	O suporte foi concebido para acomodar até quatro luminárias. Não tente fixar acessórios adicionais.
•	Coloque sempre o suporte numa superfície estável e nivelada.
•	Escolha um local onde as pernas do suporte não representem o risco de tropeçar ou de serem derrubadas.
INSTALAÇÃO
•	Estenda totalmente as pernas para obter uma estabilidade ideal e aperte o parafuso de forma segura.
•	Fixe e fixe todos os acessórios utilizando os parafusos fornecidos .
•	Ao ajustar a altura, aperte os parafusos sem apertar demasiado. Trave o ajuste de altura inserindo os pinos 

nos orifícios designados na haste.
•	Este pacote contém pequenos componentes. Mantenha-os fora do alcance das crianças.
ESPECIFICAÇÕES
Gama de ajuste de altura:............................................................................................................  145-350cm
Comprimento da barra transversal: ..................................................................................................... 120cm
Máx. carga: ............................................................................................................................................. 45kg
Cor:.........................................................................................................................................................  Preto
Peso líquido .......................................................................................................................................... 4,95kg

RO - SUPPORT DE LUMINA

RECOMANDĂRI DE SIGURANȚĂ
•	Asigurați-vă că greutatea combinată a echipamentului, inclusiv toate componentele și hardware-ul atașat, nu 

depășește capacitatea maximă de încărcare.
•	Suportul este conceput pentru a susține până la patru corpuri de iluminat. Nu încercați să atașați dispozitive 

suplimentare.
•	Așezați întotdeauna suportul pe o suprafață stabilă și plană.
•	Alegeți o locație în care picioarele suportului să nu prezinte pericol de împiedicare sau să fie răsturnate.
INSTALARE
•	Extindeți complet picioarele pentru o stabilitate optimă și strângeți bine trei șuruburi (4).
•	Fixați și fixați toate dispozitivele de fixare folosind șuruburile furnizate .
•	Când reglați înălțimea, strângeți șuruburile fără a le strânge prea mult. Blocați reglarea înălțimii introducând 

știfturile în orificiile desemnate de pe tijă.
•	Acest pachet conține componente mici. Păstrați-le la îndemâna copiilor.
SPECIFICAȚII
Interval de reglare a înălțimii:......................................................................................................  145-350 cm
Lungimea barei transversale: ............................................................................................................. 120 cm
Max. sarcina: .......................................................................................................................................... 45 kg
Culoare: .................................................................................................................................................negru
Greutate neta ..................................................................................................................................... 4,95 kg

TR - IŞIK STAND

GÜVENLİK ÖNERİLERİ
•	Ekipmanın, takılı tüm donanım ve bileşenler dahil olmak üzere toplam ağırlığının maksimum yük kapasitesini 

aşmadığından emin olun.
•	Stand, dört adede kadar aydınlatma armatürünü tutmak için tasarlanmıştır. Ek armatürler takmaya çalışmayın.
•	Stand’ı her zaman sabit ve düz bir yüzeye yerleştirin.
•	Stand’ın ayaklarının takılma tehlikesi oluşturmayacağı veya devrilme riski oluşturmayacağı bir yer seçin.
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SV - LJUSSTÄLL
SÄKERHETSREKOMMENDATIONER
•	Se till att utrustningens sammanlagda vikt, inklusive all ansluten hårdvara och komponenter, inte överstiger 

den maximala lastkapaciteten.
•	Stativet är utformat för att rymma upp till fyra armaturer. Försök inte att fästa ytterligare fixturer.
•	Placera alltid stativet på en stabil, jämn yta.
•	Välj en plats där stativets ben inte utgör någon snubbelrisk eller riskerar att bli vält.
INSTALLATION
•	Dra ut benen helt för optimal stabilitet och dra åt skruven ordentligt.
•	Fäst och säkra alla fixturer med de medföljande skruvarna .
•	När du justerar höjden, dra åt skruvarna utan att dra åt för hårt. Lås höjdjusteringen genom att föra in stiften i 

de avsedda hålen på stången.
•	Detta paket innehåller små komponenter. Förvara dem utom räckhåll för barn.
SPECIFIKATIONER
Höjdjusteringsområde:.................................................................................................................  145-350 cm
Tvärstångens längd:............................................................................................................................  120cm
Max. belastning: .................................................................................................................................... 45 kg
Färg: ........................................................................................................................................................Svart
Nettovikt ............................................................................................................................................. 4,95 kg

PL - STOJAK NA LEKKO
ZALECENIA DOTYCZĄCE BEZPIECZEŃSTWA
•	Upewnij się, że łączna waga sprzętu, w tym wszystkich przymocowanych elementów i podzespołów, nie prze-

kracza maksymalnego udźwigu.
•	Stojak jest zaprojektowany tak, aby utrzymać do czterech opraw oświetleniowych. Nie próbuj mocować dodat-

kowych opraw.
•	Zawsze umieszczaj stojak na stabilnej, równej powierzchni.
•	Wybierz miejsce, w którym nogi stojaka nie będą stwarzać zagrożenia potknięcia się lub ryzyka przewrócenia.
MONTAŻ
•	Całkowicie rozłóż nogi, aby uzyskać optymalną stabilność, i mocno dokręć śrubę (4).
•	Zamocuj i zabezpiecz wszystkie oprawy za pomocą dołączonych śrub .
•	Podczas regulacji wysokości dokręć śruby bez nadmiernego dokręcania. Zablokuj regulację wysokości, wkłada-

jąc kołki do wyznaczonych otworów na pręcie.
•	Niniejsze opakowanie zawiera małe elementy. Przechowuj je w miejscu niedostępnym dla dzieci.
DANE TECHNICZNE
Zakres regulacji wysokości: .........................................................................................................145–350 cm
Długość poprzeczki: ............................................................................................................................ 120 cm
Maks. obciążenie: ................................................................................................................................... 45kg
Kolor: .................................................................................................................................................... Czarny
Masa netto ........................................................................................................................................... 4,95kg

KURULUM
•	Optimum denge için bacakları tamamen uzatın ve vidayı güvenli bir şekilde sıkın.
•	Tüm armatürleri verilen vidaları kullanarak sabitleyin ve sabitleyin.
•	Yüksekliği ayarlarken, vidaları aşırı sıkmadan sıkın. Pimleri çubuktaki belirlenmiş deliklere yerleştirerek yüksek-

lik ayarını kilitleyin.
•	Bu paket küçük bileşenler içerir. Bunları çocukların erişemeyeceği yerlerde saklayın.
ÖZELLIKLER
Yükseklik Ayar Aralığı: .................................................................................................................. 145-350 cm
Çapraz çubuğun uzunluğu: ................................................................................................................. 120 cm
Maksimum. yük:......................................................................................................................................  45kg
Renk: .......................................................................................................................................................Siyah
Net ağırlık ............................................................................................................................................ 4.95kg
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